
2010 Billy Goat Challenge JUNIOR HIGH 
BOYS 

WOODLAND PARK 

Aug. 28, 2010 

72 DEGREES, SUNNY 
Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHE RS              AVG. TIME 
SPREAD 
 
  1 Woodridge                21    1    2    3    7     8   15   25  12:36.4  
0:52.4 
  2 Austintown               98   12   17   22   23    24   32   35  13:42.6  
0:17.7 
  3 Crestwood               129    5   18   19   20    67   71   74  14:19.2  
5:00.8 
  4 Canfield Village        142   21   26   28   33    34   40   41  14:12.7  
0:49.4 
  5 Bristol                 162   14   16   27   47    58   64   78  14:45.5  
3:10.7 
  6 Garfield                171    6   31   39   43    52            14:46.9  
3:34.8 
  7 Struthers               172    9   10   42   50    61   62   73  14:56.9  
3:56.7 
  8 Cuy. Val. Christian A   192   11   13   44   48    76            15:46.0  
6:54.1 
  9 Streetsboro             229   30   36   45   53    65   72   75  15:38.6  
3:01.4 
 10 Girard                  231   29   37   54   55    56   63   66  15:44.7  
2:25.6 
 11 Niles                   251   38   46   51   57    59   69   70  16:03.9  
1:54.8 
 12 Jefferson Area          258    4   49   60   68    77            16:53.5  
8:09.3 
 
Incomplete Teams: Jackson-Milton, LaBrae, McDonald,  John F. Kennedy 
Individuals  
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Woodridge 
    1  Mason Cottrill, 8          12:03.5    6:02 
    2  Zac Perrin, 8              12:31.8    6:16 



    3  Noah Bullock, 8            12:40.3    6:20 
    7  Logan Stockton, 8          12:50.3    6:25 
    8  Brian Jankowski, 8         12:55.9    6:28 
   15  Seth Conard, 7             13:33.7    6:47 
   25  Matt Ward, 8               13:51.6    6:56 
Total Time = 1:03:01.7     Total Places = 21 
 
2. Austintown 
   12  Shawn Leach, 8             13:32.6    6:46 
   17  Scott Duffy, 7             13:34.1    6:47 
   22  Gage Thimlar, 8            13:47.1    6:54 
   23  Anthony Linert, 7          13:48.7    6:54 
   24  Nathan Shively, 8          13:50.2    6:55 
   32  Shawn Mellot, 8            14:23.0    7:11 
   35  Chad Holmes, 8             14:34.8    7:17 
Total Time = 1:08:32.6     Total Places = 98 
 
3. Crestwood 
    5  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 8     12:46.3    6:23 
   18  Jake Ondash, 7             13:36.1    6:48 
   19  George Lesnak, 8           13:42.8    6:51 
   20  Colson Faust, 7            13:43.6    6:52 
   67  Noah Gula, 8               17:47.1    8:54 
   71  Sam Oliphant, 7            18:17.9    9:09 
   74  Austin Harris, 8           19:26.8    9:43 
Total Time = 1:11:35.7     Total Places = 129 
 
4. Canfield Village 
   21  Chase Kern, 7              13:45.2    6:53 
   26  Rajan Solanki, 8           14:04.9    7:02 
   28  Peter Cressciamano, 7      14:11.8    7:06 
   33  Kyle Anderson, 8           14:27.0    7:13 
   34  Ben Feuer, 7               14:34.6    7:17 
   40  Alex Shaer, 7              14:57.5    7:29 
   41  Tommy Donadee, 7           15:11.8    7:36 
Total Time = 1:11:03.3     Total Places = 142 
 
5. Bristol 
   14  Ben Woods, 8               13:33.1    6:47 
   16  Zeth Tomasiak, 8           13:34.1    6:47 
   27  Logan Koeth, 8             14:08.4    7:04 
   47  Zak Howard, 7              15:48.1    7:54 
   58  Ben Sabat, 8               16:43.8    8:22 
   64  Bryce Gabrielson, 7        17:16.3    8:38 
   78  Hunter Wilson, 7           23:20.4   11:40 
Total Time = 1:13:47.3     Total Places = 162 
 
6. Garfield 
    6  Noah Reider, 8             12:47.5    6:24 
   31  Dakota VanOss, 8           14:19.9    7:10 
   39  Griffin Young, 8           14:57.4    7:29 
   43  Jacob Puckett, 8           15:27.2    7:44 
   52  Anthony Klouda, 8          16:22.3    8:11 
Total Time = 1:13:54.1     Total Places = 171 
 
7. Struthers 
    9  John Sefcik, 8             13:04.7    6:32 



   10  Matthew Bollinger, 8       13:15.3    6:38 
   42  Adam Farley, 7             15:19.2    7:40 
   50  John Heffron, 7            16:03.9    8:02 
   61  David Sweeney, 7           17:01.4    8:31 
   62  Lorenzo Rain, 7            17:04.7    8:32 
   73  Zach Richards, 8           19:06.1    9:33 
Total Time = 1:14:44.3     Total Places = 172 
 
8. Cuy. Val. Christian A 
   11  Gavin Myers                13:30.6    6:45 
   13  Ryan Adams                 13:32.9    6:46 
   44  Alex Bartel                15:27.2    7:44 
   48  Gino Finelli               15:54.5    7:57 
   76  Mike Ray                   20:24.7   10:12 
Total Time = 1:18:49.8     Total Places = 192 
 
9. Streetsboro 
   30  Jake Gould, 8              14:16.1    7:08 
   36  Tomlin Burgess, 8          14:43.1    7:22 
   45  Brandon Shore, 8           15:33.2    7:47 
   53  Nick Wilson, 8             16:23.1    8:12 
   65  Zack Wiseman, 8            17:17.4    8:39 
   72  Devon Peak, 8              19:01.0    9:30 
   75  Dylan Thompson, 8          20:06.1   10:03 
Total Time = 1:18:12.8     Total Places = 229 
 
10. Girard 
   29  Dante Minniti, 7           14:12.3    7:06 
   37  Justin Asente, 8           14:50.1    7:25 
   54  Jimmy DeFrank, 7           16:25.8    8:13 
   55  Jacob Sheller, 7           16:37.6    8:19 
   56  Chalmer Bentley, 8         16:37.8    8:19 
   63  Isaac Beach, 7             17:07.9    8:34 
   66  Jeff Edwards, 7            17:19.6    8:40 
Total Time = 1:18:43.5     Total Places = 231 
 
11. Niles 
   38  Jared Johnson, 7           14:54.3    7:27 
   46  Ben Mitcham, 8             15:35.7    7:48 
   51  Nathan Jefferson, 7        16:21.7    8:11 
   57  Chad Keener, 8             16:38.6    8:19 
   59  Joe Sayers, 7              16:49.0    8:24 
   69  Matt Moore, 7              18:07.9    9:04 
   70  Anthony Basinger, 7        18:10.1    9:05 
Total Time = 1:20:19.1     Total Places = 251 
 
12. Jefferson Area 
    4  Mathew Kantor, 8           12:43.4    6:22 
   49  Brandon Scribben, 8        16:00.8    8:00 
   60  Cody Daly, 7               17:00.8    8:30 
   68  Cody Lowe, 7               17:50.0    8:55 
   77  Bobby Eddy, 7              20:52.7   10:26 
Total Time = 1:24:27.4     Total Places = 258 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top 



 

    1  Mason Cottrill, 8          12:03.5    6:02  Woodridge             

    2  Zac Perrin, 8              12:31.8    6:16  Woodridge             

    3  Noah Bullock, 8            12:40.3    6:20  Woodridge             

    4  Mathew Kantor, 8           12:43.4    6:22  Jefferson Area        

    5  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 8     12:46.3    6:23  Crestwood             

    6  Noah Reider, 8             12:47.5    6:24  Garfield              

    7  Logan Stockton, 8          12:50.3    6:25  Woodridge             

    8  Brian Jankowski, 8         12:55.9    6:28  Woodridge             

    9  David Natoli, 8            13:01.1    6:31  McDonald              

   10  John Sefcik, 8             13:04.7    6:32  Struthers             

   11  Matthew Bollinger, 8       13:15.3    6:38  Struthers             

   12  Gavin Myers                13:30.6    6:45  Cuy. Val. Christian A  

   13  Zach Hawout, 8             13:31.1    6:46  McDonald              

   14  Shawn Leach, 8             13:32.6    6:46  Austintown            

   15  Ryan Adams                 13:32.9    6:46  Cuy. Val. Christian A  

   16  Ben Woods, 8               13:33.1    6:47  Bristol               

   17  Seth Conard, 7             13:33.7    6:47  Woodridge             

   18  Zeth Tomasiak, 8           13:34.1    6:47  Bristol               

   19  Scott Duffy, 7             13:34.1    6:47  Austintown            

   20  Jake Ondash, 7             13:36.1    6:48  Crestwood             

   21  George Lesnak, 8           13:42.8    6:51  Crestwood             

   22  Colson Faust, 7            13:43.6    6:52  Crestwood             

   23  Chase Kern, 7              13:45.2    6:53  Canfield Village      

   24  Gage Thimlar, 8            13:47.1    6:54  Austintown            

   25  Anthony Linert, 7          13:48.7    6:54  Austintown            



   26  Nathan Shively, 8          13:50.2    6:55  Austintown            

   27  Matt Ward, 8               13:51.6    6:56  Woodridge             

   28  Alec Shaheen, 7            13:52.5    6:56  Woodridge             

   29  Tyler Adams, 8             13:55.9    6:58  Woodridge             

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | Top 

 
   30  Rajan Solanki, 8           14:04.9    7:02  Canfield Village      
   31  Caleb Spalding, 8          14:07.0    7:03  Jackson-Milton        
   32  Logan Koeth, 8             14:08.4    7:04  Bristol               
   33  Christian Smith, 8         14:09.0    7:04  McDonald              
   34  Peter Cressciamano, 7      14:11.8    7:06  Canfield Village      
   35  Dante Minniti, 7           14:12.3    7:06  Girard                
   36  Jake Gould, 8              14:16.1    7:08  Streetsboro           
   37  Dakota VanOss, 8           14:19.9    7:10  Garfield              
   38  Jarrod Kegley, 8           14:21.7    7:11  Jackson-Milton        
   39  Shawn Mellot, 8            14:23.0    7:11  Austintown            
   40  Devin Seka, 8              14:26.2    7:13  Jackson-Milton        
   41  Kyle Anderson, 8           14:27.0    7:13  Canfield Village      
   42  Ben Feuer, 7               14:34.6    7:17  Canfield Village      
   43  Chad Holmes, 8             14:34.8    7:17  Austintown            
   44  Alex Kilpatrick, 7         14:39.4    7:20  Austintown            
   45  Gunnar Estes, 8            14:40.7    7:20  LaBrae                
   46  Tomlin Burgess, 8          14:43.1    7:22  Streetsboro           
   47  Justin Asente, 8           14:50.1    7:25  Girard                
   48  Jared Johnson, 7           14:54.3    7:27  Niles                 
   49  Griffin Young, 8           14:57.4    7:29  Garfield              
   50  Alex Shaer, 7              14:57.5    7:29  Canfield Village      
   51  Dylan Latone, 8            15:08.3    7:34  Austintown            
   52  Tommy Donadee, 7           15:11.8    7:36  Canfield Village      
   53  Adam Farley, 7             15:19.2    7:40  Struthers             
   54  Ross Moore, 7              15:22.5    7:41  Woodridge             
   55  Ben Devenport, 8           15:25.0    7:42  Austintown            
   56  Jacob Puckett, 8           15:27.2    7:44  Garfield              
   57  Alex Bartel                15:27.2    7:44  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   58  Shane Dillon, 8            15:32.1    7:46  Austintown            
   59  Brandon Shore, 8           15:33.2    7:47  Streetsboro           
   60  Ben Mitcham, 8             15:35.7    7:48  Niles                 
   61  Kyle Cyphert, 7            15:37.3    7:49  Austintown            
   62  Zak Howard, 7              15:48.1    7:54  Bristol               
   63  Slava Lefoer, 7            15:51.0    7:55  Canfield Village      
   64  Gino Finelli               15:54.5    7:57  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   65  Craig Schumacher, 7        15:56.0    7:58  Austintown            

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | Top 

 
   66  Brandon Scribben, 8        16:00.8    8:00  Jefferson Area        
   67  John Heffron, 7            16:03.9    8:02  Struthers             
   68  Cullin Jarvis, 7           16:05.6    8:03  Woodridge             
   69  Sam Rantilla, 8            16:07.9    8:04  Canfield Village      
   70  Brandon Fleming, 7         16:10.2    8:05  Woodridge             
   71  Nick Davis, 7              16:14.7    8:07  Austintown            



   72  Greg D'Avello, 7           16:15.2    8:08  Woodridge             
   73  Cameron Long, 7            16:19.3    8:10  Austintown            
   74  Nathan Jefferson, 7        16:21.7    8:11  Niles                 
   75  Anthony Klouda, 8          16:22.3    8:11  Garfield              
   76  Nick Wilson, 8             16:23.1    8:12  Streetsboro           
   77  Jimmy DeFrank, 7           16:25.8    8:13  Girard                
   78  Jeremy Brush, 7            16:26.7    8:13  Austintown            
   79  Elijah Mickels, 7          16:35.2    8:18  Woodridge             
   80  Scott Little, 8            16:36.2    8:18  McDonald              
   81  Jacob Sheller, 7           16:37.6    8:19  Girard                
   82  Chalmer Bentley, 8         16:37.8    8:19  Girard                
   83  Chad Keener, 8             16:38.6    8:19  Niles                 
   84  Zac Cady, 7                16:40.9    8:20  Austintown            
   85  Ben Sabat, 8               16:43.8    8:22  Bristol               
   86  Dylan McHale, 7            16:48.6    8:24  Woodridge             
   87  Joe Sayers, 7              16:49.0    8:24  Niles                 
   88  Andrew Bell, 7             16:51.1    8:26  Canfield Village      
   89  Dan Sylak, 7               16:54.4    8:27  Canfield Village      
   90  Cody Daly, 7               17:00.8    8:30  Jefferson Area        
   91  David Sweeney, 7           17:01.4    8:31  Struthers             
   92  Lorenzo Rain, 7            17:04.7    8:32  Struthers             
   93  Isaac Beach, 7             17:07.9    8:34  Girard                
   94  Matt Robbins, 8            17:10.8    8:35  Austintown            
   95  Christian Day, 8           17:15.0    8:37  Austintown            
   96  Patrick Nielson, 7         17:15.2    8:38  Canfield Village      
   97  Bryce Gabrielson, 7        17:16.3    8:38  Bristol               
   98  Zack Wiseman, 8            17:17.4    8:39  Streetsboro           
   99  Jeff Edwards, 7            17:19.6    8:40  Girard                
  100  Sam Fisher, 7              17:21.5    8:41  Woodridge             
  101  Stephen Bornemiss, 8       17:23.7    8:42  Girard                
  102  Zack Schoaf, 7             17:27.3    8:44  John F. Kennedy       
  103  Nick Sammarco, 7           17:29.1    8:45  Canfield Village      
  104  Noah Gula, 8               17:47.1    8:54  Crestwood             
  105  Cody Lowe, 7               17:50.0    8:55  Jefferson Area        

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | Top 

 
  106  Matt Moore, 7              18:07.9    9:04  Niles                 
  107  Anthony Basinger, 7        18:10.1    9:05  Niles                 
  108  Sam Oliphant, 7            18:17.9    9:09  Crestwood             
  109  Jake Knowlton, 7           18:44.5    9:22  Girard                
  110  Devon Peak, 8              19:01.0    9:30  Streetsboro           
  111  Zach Richards, 8           19:06.1    9:33  Struthers             
  112  Nick Mosley, 7             19:16.9    9:38  Struthers             
  113  Garrett Mcginty, 7         19:24.8    9:42  Austintown            
  114  Matt Squicquaero, 7        19:25.0    9:42  Struthers             
  115  Austin Harris, 8           19:26.8    9:43  Crestwood             
  116  Dominic Haniford, 7        19:30.8    9:45  Canfield Village      

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | Top 

 
  117  Dylan Thompson, 8          20:06.1   10:03  Streetsboro           
  118  Mike Ray                   20:24.7   10:12  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  119  Bobby Eddy, 7              20:52.7   10:26  Jefferson Area        
  120  Matt Mosansky, 7           21:00.3   10:30  Streetsboro           

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | Top 



 
  121  Frank Percic, 8            22:35.1   11:18  Struthers             
  122  Andy Sigurani, 7           22:59.9   11:30  Girard                
  123  Zach Gierlach, 7           23:04.0   11:32  Canfield Village      
  124  Hunter Wilson, 7           23:20.4   11:40  Bristol               
  125  Ben Vitek, 7               23:44.0   11:52  Canfield Village      

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | Top 

 
  126  Carl Porter, 7             27:42.7   13:51  Niles                 
 

Return to home page.  


